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SPECIALIZED FEATURES

The VersaBuilt Deep Tread is 

designed to have a long wear  

life while providing solid traction 

and dependability in loader  

and earthmover applications.

NON-DIRECTIONAL PATTERN
Promotes even wear over time

SIDEARMOR SIDEWALL
Helps deflect stones and debris

TIE BARS 
Reduce lug movement for long, even wear

DEEP TREAD 
Provides solid traction and long wear life
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BRIDGESTONE COMMERCIAL
See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
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BRIDGESTONE COMMERCIAL
See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
BS125 - V24  ©Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC. All Rights Reserved.
ƟBest-In-Class ServiceƠ is based on the largest number of dealers in the commercial tire dealer network in U.S. found on 
www.commercial.bridgestone.com .  As compared to the 2022 U.S. Replacement and Retreaded Medium/Heavy Truck Tire 
Brands with similar market share as listed in the January 2023 Modern Tire Dealer (page 34).

CATEGORY SIZE
PLY/STAR 

RATING
COMPOUND/ 

CONSTRUCTION
TRA # /  

APPLICATION ARTICLE # AVG. WT.  
OTD  

[32” / MM]

OVERALL 
  DIAMETER  

[IN / MM]

OVERALL 
WIDTH  
[IN / MM]

SMALL 
TUBELESS

23.5R25 MS CRC E-4/L-4 5504 776 79 
63

65.3 
1,659

24.1 
612

26.5R25 MS CRC E-4/L-4 5505
965 69 

55
69.6 

1,768
27.0 
686

LARGE 
TUBELESS 29.5R25 MS CRC E-4/L-4 5506 1,222 76 

60
74.5 

1,892
30.4 
772

 Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.
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