Firestone

VersaBuilt DEEP TREAD E-4/L-4







The VersaBuilt Deep Tread is designed to have a long wear life while providing solid traction and dependability in loader and earthmover applications.

LOADERS

SPECIALIZED FEATURES ...

1 NON-DIRECTIONAL PATTERN

Promotes even wear over time

2 SIDEARMOR SIDEWALL

Helps deflect stones and debris

3 TIE BARS

Reduce lug movement for long, even wear

4 DEEP TREAD

Provides solid traction and long wear life





Firestone

VersaBuilt DEEP TREAD E-4/L-4



CATEGORY	SIZE	PLY/STAR RATING	COMPOUND/ CONSTRUCTION	TRA # / APPLICATION	ARTICLE #	AVG. WT."	OTD [®] [32" / MM]	OVERALL DIAMETER [®] [IN / MM]	OVERALL WIDTH DE [IN / MM]
SMALL TUBELESS	23.5R25	MS	CRC	E-4/L-4	5504	776 352	79 63	65.3 1,659	24.1 612
	26.5R25	MS	CRC	E-4/L-4	5505	965 438	69 55	69.6 1,768	27.0 686
LARGE TUBELESS	29.5R25	MS	CRC	E-4/L-4	5506	1,222 554	76 60	74.5 1,892	30.4 772

Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.

